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FRA vs RSA
4:3 (0:0)

Match Officials:
Referee: ORTEGA Kevin (PER)
4th Official: GONZALEZ Leodan (URU)
Match Commissioner: SHAHRIYARI Paria (IRI)
General Coordinator: SHIN Man Gil (KOR)

Assistant Referee 1: ORUE Michael (PER)
Assistant Referee 2: SANCHEZ Jesus (PER)

VAR: CUNHA Andres (URU)
AVAR: GUIDA Marco (ITA)

FRA - France
[1] GK BERNARDONI Paul 
[2] DF KALULU Pierre 
[5] DF NKOUNKOU Niels « 20' 
[6] MF TOUSART Lucas ¦ 68' 
[9] FW MBUKU Nathanael ¦ 61' 
[10] FW GIGNAC Andre-Pierre (C) £ 57' £ 78' ¨ 86' ¡ 90'+2 
[11] MF SAVANIER Teji « 68' £ 90'+2 
[13] DF MICHELIN Clement ¡ 78' 
[14] FW THAUVIN Florian ¦ 68' 
[17] DF CACI Anthony 
[18] FW KOLO MUANI Randal ¡ 57' 

Substitutes:
[4] DF PEMBELE Timothee  
[7] FW NORDIN Arnaud  ¤ 68' 
[8] MF le FEE Enzo  ¤ 61' 
[12] MF BEKA BEKA Alexis  ¤ 68' 
[15] DF SAGNAN Modibo  
[16] GK BAJIC Stefan  
[19] DF DOUKOURE Ismael  

Head Coach RIPOLL Sylvain (FRA)

RSA - South Africa
[1] GK WILLIAMS Ronwen « 84' 
[3] DF MOHAMME Katlego 
[4] MF MOKOENA Teboho « 16' £ 81' ¦ 83' 
[5] DF FLEURS Luke 
[7] MF NGCOBO Nkosingiphile ¦ 65' 
[8] MF CELE Thabo 
[9] FW MAKGOPA Evidence £ 72' 
[10] FW SINGH Luther © 40' ¡ 81' 
[13] MF FROSLER Reeve ¦ 83' 
[15] DF MALEPE Repo (C) 
[18] MF KODISANG Kobamelo £ 53' ¡ 72' ¦ 77' 

Substitutes:
[2] DF MONYANE James  ¤ 83' 
[6] MF MAHLATSI Kamohelo  ¤ 65' 
[11] DF MAHLANGU McBeth  
[12] MF MOSELE Goodman  ¤ 77' 
[14] DF MABILISO Sibusiso  
[16] GK MPOTO Mondli  
[17] DF MUKUMELA Thendo  ¤ 83' 

Head Coach NOTOANE David (RSA)

Additional Time:
First half: 1 min., second half: 5 min.

FRA - France RSA - South Africa
16' MOKOENA [4] - 1st Tournament Yellow Card« 1st half

NKOUNKOU [5] - 1st Tournament Yellow Card « 20'
40' SINGH [10]©
53' 0:1 KODISANG [18] - 1st Tournament Goal£ 2nd half

GIGNAC [10] - 2nd Tournament Goal
KOLO MUANI [18] - 1st Tournament Assist ¡

£ 1:1 57'

In le FEE [8], out MBUKU [9] ¥ 61'
65' In MAHLATSI [6], out NGCOBO [7]¥

SAVANIER [11] - 1st Tournament Yellow Card « 68'
In NORDIN [7], out TOUSART [6] ¥ 68'

In BEKA BEKA [12], out THAUVIN [14] ¥ 68'
72' 1:2 MAKGOPA [9] - 1st Tournament Goal

KODISANG [18] - 1st Tournament Assist¡
£

77' In MOSELE [12], out KODISANG [18]¥
GIGNAC [10] - 3rd Tournament Goal

MICHELIN [13] - 1st Tournament Assist ¡
£ 2:2 78'

81' 2:3 MOKOENA [4] - 1st Tournament Goal
SINGH [10] - 1st Tournament Assist¡

£

83' In MUKUMELA [17], out FROSLER [13]¥
83' In MONYANE [2], out MOKOENA [4]¥
84' WILLIAMS [1] - 1st Tournament Yellow Card«

GIGNAC [10] - 4th Tournament Goal ¨ 3:3 86'
SAVANIER [11] - 1st Tournament Goal

GIGNAC [10] - 1st Tournament Assist ¡
£ 4:3 90'+2

Match events: £ Goal scored § Own goal ¨ Penalty scored © Penalty missed ¡ Assist « Yellow card ¢ 2Y ª Red card ¥ Substitution
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FRA - France STATISTICS RSA - South Africa
Shots

Shots on Goal
Fouls

Corner Kicks
Free Kicks

Penalty Kicks
Offsides

Own Goals
Single Yellow Cards
Indirect Red Cards
Direct Red Cards
Ball Possession

Actual Playing Time

16
12

9
11

4
1
2
0
2
0
0

53%
35

15
9
4
2
6
1
2
0
2
0
0

47%
30

FRA - France
No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA AS SG/S PK Fouls Red Cards

FC FS Y 2Y R
1 BERNARDONI GK 90 3
2 KALULU DF 90
5 NKOUNKOU DF 90 0/1 1 1
6 TOUSART MF 68 0/1 3
9 MBUKU FW 61 1/1 1

10 GIGNAC (C) FW 90 3 1 7/8 1/1
11 SAVANIER MF 90 1 2/2 2 1
13 MICHELIN DF 90 1
14 THAUVIN FW 68 1/2 1
17 CACI DF 90 1
18 KOLO MUANI FW 90 1 2 1

Substitutes:
7 NORDIN FW 22 1
8 le FEE MF 29 1/1

12 BEKA BEKA MF 22
Totals 4 3 3 12/16 1/1 9 4 2

RSA - South Africa
No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA AS SG/S PK Fouls Red Cards

FC FS Y 2Y R
1 WILLIAMS GK 90 4 1 1
3 MOHAMME DF 90 0/1
4 MOKOENA MF 83 1 1/1 1
5 FLEURS DF 90 0/1
7 NGCOBO MF 65 0/1 1 1
8 CELE MF 90 1/1 1 2
9 MAKGOPA FW 90 1 2/4 2

10 SINGH FW 90 1 2/3 0/1 1
13 FROSLER MF 83
15 MALEPE (C) DF 90
18 KODISANG MF 77 1 1 3/3 2

Substitutes:
2 MONYANE DF 7
6 MAHLATSI MF 25 1

12 MOSELE MF 13
17 MUKUMELA DF 7 1

Totals 3 4 2 9/15 0/1 4 9 2

Legend:
(C) Captain 2Y Indirect Red Card AS Assists AVAR Assistant VAR
DF Defender FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered FW Forward
GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper MF Midfielder
Min. Minutes Played No. Shirt Number PK Penalty Kicks for (Converted/Attempts)
Pos. Position R Direct Red Card SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots VAR Video Assistant Referee
Y Single Yellow Card
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